

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE DIVISION

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 Phone (530) 621-5900, Fax (530) 626-0387

October 16, 2013

EL DORADO COUNTY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

PLACERVILLE AIRPORT - PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA

HABITAT/SECURITY FENCE AND GATES

AIP NO. 3-06-0188-14

Change Order No. 3

Engineer's Report

<u>Item CO3-1 – Hard Wire Gate Communications</u>

After several attempts the specified wireless communication systems to control and operate the automatic sliding gates do not work due to the heavy amount of interference from existing communication facilities. The Contractor and the County have concluded that the best solution to operate the gates is to hard wire the controllers and avoid the interference. This will be accomplished for a lump sum cost of \$15,475.20.

The total net cost of this Change Order No. 3 is \$9,150.60. This work is eligible for Federal participation.

There will be 15 working days added to the contract time as a result of this change order.

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Original Contract Amount	\$657,200.00
Change Order No. 1	21,820.00
Change Order No. 2	53,322.70
Change Order No. 3	<u>9,150.60</u>

New Contract Amount \$741,493.33

Matthew D. Smeltzer

Deputy Director, Engineering